明朝之中主

a

A CALL STREET, SAN THE SAN

RESOLUTION NO. 40-72

والمجاجبة والمترج المراجع والمجمع والمحمد والمحاص والمحاص والمحاص والمحاص والمحاص والمحاص والمحاص والمحاص والمحاص

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, DESIGNATING AN AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL AND A FISCAL OFFICER TO SERVE THE CITY OF MESQUITE IN REQUESTING A GRANT FOR A SELECTIVE TRAFFIC EN-FORCEMENT PROGRAM FROM THE TEXAS TRAFFIC SAFETY AD-MINISTRATION AND PROVIDING THE EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite is endeavoring to accelerate the reduction of local traffic accidents, deaths injuries and property damage; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite has been advised that Federal Funds may be available through the Texas Traffic Safety Administration for a local Selective Traffic Enforcement Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That Billy G. York, City Manager, is hereby designated the Authorized Official and William J. Avery, Director of Finance, is hereby designated Fiscal Officer for the purpose of requesting, receiving and dispursing Federal Funds through the Texas Traffic Safety Administration for a local Selective Traffic Enforcement Program.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution take effect immediately upon date of passage as the Charter in such cases provides.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the _____ day of ______, A.D., 1972.

George Boye Mayor

ATTEST:

Art Antonia

BORRER COMMON

Norma G. McGaughy City Secretary

and the second of the second second